

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	9,200	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>78⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>717,600</u>
203.0210	Borrow Excavation	6,770	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>60⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>406,200</u>
206.2020	Excavation for Structures and Conduits	860	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>160⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>137,600</u>
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ <u>75,000.00</u>
304.1110	Aggregate Base	65	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>100⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>6,500</u>
305.1110	Aggregate Subbase	2,220	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>50⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>111,000</u>
306.0100	Untreated Permeable Base Course	195	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>100⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>19,500</u>
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	2,360	Ton	\$ <u>122⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>287,920</u>
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	1,670	Ton	\$ <u>180⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>300,600</u>
503.6000	Concrete Jacket	94	L.F.	\$ <u>150⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>14,100</u>
503.6010	Concrete Spillway	5	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>1000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>5,000</u>
503.6020	Concrete Median	65	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>700⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>45,500</u>
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culvert	130	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>100⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>13,000</u>

7101A-01-98

r 9/14/01

P-11

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
603.1006	18-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 18-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe	102	L.F.	\$ <u>50⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>5,100</u>
603.1010	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 24-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe	418	L.F.	\$ <u>50⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>20,900</u>
604.1430	Pipe Connection to Existing Drainage Structure	11	Each	\$ <u>700⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>7,700</u>
604.5011	Type "A-9" Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>5000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>5,000</u>
604.5012	Type "A-9" Grated Drop Inlet, 5.00 feet to 5.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>6000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>6,000</u>
604.5020	Type "A-9P" Grated Drop Inlet, 3.00 feet to 3.99 feet	3	Each	\$ <u>4000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>12,000</u>
604.5021	Type "A-9P" Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	5	Each	\$ <u>5000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>25,000</u>
604.5022	Type "A-9P" Grated Drop Inlet, 5.00 feet to 5.99 feet	4	Each	\$ <u>6000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>24,000</u>
604.5023	Type "A-9P" Grated Drop Inlet, 6.00 feet to 6.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>8000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>8,000</u>
604.5030	Type "A-9P" Grated Drop Inlet, 9.00 feet to 9.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>12,000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>12,000</u>
607.0160	6-Foot Chain Link Fence Without Top Rail and With Concrete Footing	3,330	L.F.	\$ <u>22⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>73,260</u>

7101A-01-98

r 9/14/01

P-12

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
609.2720	Curb, Type 2D	18,490	L.F.	\$ <u>19⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>351,310</u>
610.0400	4-Inch Reinforced Concrete Driveway	8	Each	\$ <u>5000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>40,000</u>
616.0100	Permanent, Automatic Irrigation System (198,546 Sq. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>282,000</u>
617.0100	Imported Planting Soil, 4" Minimum Deep for Ground Cover, Turfgrass and Backfill Mix for Tress, Palms and Shrubs	2,451	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>40⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>98,040</u>
619.0100	Planting Trees, Cassia Javanica X Fistula (Rainbow Shower), field stock, 12-15' ht.l, 6-8' spread, 4"-6" cal.	94	Each	\$ <u>1500⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>141,000</u>
619.0110	Planting Trees, Cordia Subcordata, (Hawaiian Kou), 45 gal., 12'-14' ht., 6'-8' spd., 3"-4" cal.	40	Each	\$ <u>700⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>28,000</u>
619.0120	Planting Trees, Pritchardia sp. (Loulou Palm), field stock	96	Each	\$ <u>1000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>96,000</u>
619.0200	Planting Shrubs, Hibiscus Var. 'Yellow', (Yellow Hibiscus), 2 gal., 24" ht., 18" spd., 2'-0" o.c.	2,650	Each	\$ <u>11⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>29,150</u>
619.0210	Planting Shrubs, Plumbago Auriculata (Blue Plumbago), 2 gal., 24" ht., 18" spd., 18" o.c.	670	Each	\$ <u>11⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>7370</u>
619.0300	Planting Ground Covers, Wedelia Trilobata, (Wedelia), cuttings 1'-0" o.c.	121,000	Sq. Ft.	\$ <u>0⁸⁰</u>	\$ <u>96,800</u>

7101A-01-98

r 9/14/01

P-13

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
619.0400	Poly Divider	350	L.F.	\$ <u>4⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1400</u>
619.0500	Biobarrier	4,950	L.F.	\$ <u>11⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>54,450</u>
621.4000	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	4	Each	\$ <u>40⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>160</u>
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign	17	Each	\$ <u>110⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1870</u>
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign with Post	4	Each	\$ <u>350⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1400</u>
621.6000	Relocation of Existing Regulatory and Warning Signs with Posts	24	Each	\$ <u>200⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>4800</u>
621.7100	Construction Sign with Posts	4	Each	\$ <u>500⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2000</u>
623.0471	Demolish Traffic Signal Pullbox (7 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>500</u>
623.0472	Demolish Pedestrian Pushbutton (19 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>400</u>
623.2011	Type I (3') Traffic Signal Standard	7	Each	\$ <u>280⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1960</u>
623.2031	Foundation for Type I Traffic Signal Standard	7	Each	\$ <u>330⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2310</u>
623.4041	ADAAG Compliant Pedestrian Pushbutton with Sign	23	Each	\$ <u>120⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2760</u>
623.4101	Provide and Salvage Temporary Video Detector	3	Each	\$ <u>9000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>27,000</u>

7101A-01-98

r 9/14/01

P-14

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.5101	Traffic Signal Ductline, One 2-Inch Conduit Concrete Encased (800 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>42,165</u>
623.6001	Type A (Metric) Pullbox (Traffic Signal)	6	Each	\$ <u>640⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3840</u>
623.6011	Traffic Signal Pullbox Penetration	11	Each	\$ <u>60⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>660</u>
623.9002	No. 14, 2-Conductor Loop Detector Lead-In and Pedestrian Pushbutton Cable (1090 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1800</u>
623.9011	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Two Loops	3	Each	\$ <u>900⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2700</u>
623.9012	Loop Detector Back Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Two Loops	3	Each	\$ <u>1200⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3600</u>
623.9013	Loop Detector Back Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Three Loops	1	Each	\$ <u>1700⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1700</u>
623.9014	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Six Loops	3	Each	\$ <u>3000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>9000</u>
624.1783	Type "X" Meter Box including Cast Iron Frame and Cover	9	Each	\$ <u>800⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>7200</u>
624.1849	1 1/2-Inch Single Service Lateral and All Appurtenances	9	Each	\$ <u>1000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>9000</u>
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (2,055 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3100</u>

7101A-01-98

r 9/14/01

P-15

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (18,650 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>28,000</u>
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1,440 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2200</u>
629.1013	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (610 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1200</u>
629.1014	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (9 Lanes)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>400</u>
629.1030	Pavement Arrows (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	30	Each	\$ <u>200</u>	\$ <u>6000</u>
629.2010	Type A Pavement Marker (1,305 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>10,000</u>
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker (384 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3000</u>
629.2070	Type H Pavement Marker (447 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3000</u>
629.2080	Temporary Pavement Striping (11,000 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>23,000</u>
636.1000	Maintenance of Field Office	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ <u>40,000.00</u>
638.1000	Cellular Phone (Not to exceed \$3500.00 for 2 phones)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3500</u>

7101A-01-98

r 9/14/01

P-16

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
641.0500	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	77,550	Sq. Ft.	\$ <u>0⁵⁰</u>	\$ <u>38,775</u>
645.0200	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
650.1100	Curb Ramps, Type "C"	5	Each	\$ <u>7000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>35,000</u>
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 Percent of the Sum of All Contract Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item, Cellular Phones, and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>200,000</u>

SUM OF ALL CONTRACT ITEMS

\$ 4,138,000⁰⁰

NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid.

7101A-01-98

r 9/14/01

P-17

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 – Subletting of Contract.

The bidder's attention is directed to Section 699 – Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefor in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Subsections 106.12 – Recycling of Waste Glass and 106.13 – Ordering of Certain Material.